W.ROGERS COMPANY, LiIC

649 Bizzell Drive

Lexington, KY 40510

* CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO. 01

TITLE: Delay - 4" Unmarked Steel Line (4/15/19) DATE: 6/13/2019
PROJECT: LFUCG WGPL Storm Sewer JOB: 19006
TO: Rick Day PO No. LF00164258
LFUCG Water Quality BID: 155-2018
125 Lisle Industrial Ave. Suite 180
Lexington, KY 40511
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Below is breakdown of additional work and delay that was accrued in April. Due to this delay/additional work

happening at the beginning of the project most of the structures had not been sent Into production yet. Therefore,

W. Rogers Company is submitting the following claim.

During the demo of the south inlet box at 28+00 Goodrich, W. Rogers Company encountered an unmarked 4" steel line
that was bisecting the box. Columbia Gas Co. came out and verified that the line was dead and could be demolished.

Contract time extension of one (1) day is requested.

cc: Michael Bailey, WRC

item ) Description Quantity U/M ' Unit Price Amount

001  Labor- Operator 3 HR $41.75 $125.25

002 Labor - Laborer 3 HR $24.00 $72.00

003 Payroll Overhead - 16.5% 118 $32.55 §32.55

004 Equipment - 315 Excavator 3 HR $93.25 $279.75

005 Hauling - Woodall Const. 3 HR $90.00 $270.00

006 WRC Fee - Sub 5% 11Ls $13.50 $13.50

007 WRC Fee - 15% 1Ls $76.43 $76.43
Total $869.48

APPROVAL: -

— N\ 2

BY: N /’"{‘) BY: { _
Derek Case )

DATE: DATE:

5),/&9/2_0 i 7

SRR



W. ROGERS COMPANY, LLC
649 Bizzell Drive
Lexington, KY 40510 ]

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO. 03

TITLE: Delay - 6" Clay Sewer Pipe (4/18/19)

PROJECT: LFUCG WGPL Storm Sewer

TO: Rick Day
LFUCG Water Quality -
125 Lisle Industrial Ave. Suite 180
Lexington, KY 40511

DATE: 6/13/2019
10B: 19006

PO No. LF00164258
BID: 155-2018

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Below is breakdown of additional work and delay that was accrued in April. Due to this delay/additional work
happening at the beginning of the project most of the structures had not been sent into production yet. Therefore,
W. Rogers Company is submitting the following claim.

At the base of where Structure CBI-AG3 was to be located there was a 6"
structure. It was determined by LFUCG to notch out a

be relocated.

Contract time extension of one (1) day is requested,

cc: Michael Bailey, WRC

clay sewer pipe that would be bisecting the
groove in the bottom of AG3 so the clay pipe would not have to

Item Description Quantity U_/M Unit Price Amount

001 Labor - Operator - 4 HR $41.75 $167.00

002 Labor - Laborer 4 HR $24.00 $96.00

003 Payroll Overhead - 16.5% 11LS $43.39 $43.39

004 Equipment - 315 Excavator 2 HR $93.25 $186.50

005 Equipment - Concrete Saw 2 HR $12.87 8§25.74

006 Equipment - Hammer Drill 2 HR $7.00 $14.00

007 WRC Fee - 15% 118 $79.89 $79.89
Total $612.52

PPROVAL: .
APPROVAL: ~~__._ -
BY: ) ?S?_E,__:f-_;.:z'l < ]L ) BY: el ¢ <
7 Derek Case
DATE: “E‘;{ / Zo / 2. -'—'f; . DATE: &



W.ROGERS COMPANY, LLC
649 Bizzell Drive
Lexington, KY 40510

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO. 04A

TITLE: Delay - 6" Sump Laterals {4/24/19)
PROJECT: LFUCG WGPL Storm Sewer

TO: Rick Day
LFUCG Water Quality
125 Lisle Industrial Ave. Sulte 180
Lexington, KY 40511

DATE: 7/18/2019

JOB: 19006

PO No. LF00164258

BID: 155-2018

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Below is breakdown of additional work and delay that was accrued in April. Due to this delay/additional work

happening at the beginning of the project most of the structures had not been sent into production yet. Therefore,

W. Rogers Company is submitting the following claim.

During the excavation of the 6" sump laterals in front of Houses #99 and #101 on Goodrich, Rick Day notified W. Rogers
Company that these lines have been eliminated and instructed us to backill the trench and make repairs to the side-

walk,
Contract time extension of one (1) day Is requested.

cc: Michael Bailey, WRC

tem  Description Quantity U/M Unit Price Amount

001 Labor - Operator Z HR $41.75 $83.50

002 Labor - Laborer (2) 4 HR $24.00 $96.00

003 Payroll Overhead - 16.5% 118 $29.62 $29.62

004 #9 Stone 1 TON $18.05 $18.05

005 Concrete 6 LF $50.00 $300.00

006 Sales Tax 6% 118 $19.08 $19.08

007 Equipment - 315 Excavator 3 HR $93.25 $279.75

008 Equipment - Skid Steer 2 HR $41.00 $82.00

009 Equipment - Walk Behind Saw 1 HR $19,50 $19.50

010 Hauling - Woodall 3 HR $90.00 $270.00

011 WRC Fee - Sub 5% 118 313.50 $13.50

012 WRC Fee - 15% 118 $139.12 $139,12
Total $1,350.12

APPROVAL: 2>

BY: \% BY:

R Derek Case
DATE: ‘5/ o / 2oL DATE:
¥ [




