LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

August 19, 2019

649 Bizzell Drive
Lexington, KY 40510

Contract Modificaiton: No.1
ORDER
CONTRACT #: 031-2019
PROJECT: WGPL Storm Sewer Project
Bid No. 155-2018
Resolution No. 16-2019
TO: W. Rogers Company, LLC

Original Contract Amount

$1 169 959 00

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications

0%
EX|st|ng Contract Amount $1 169 959 oo
Net (mcrease/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) T $2 8312
Percent Change of ThlS Contract Modification 0%
Onglnal ContrctAmount - o 959 oo
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $2,832.1 2
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 0%

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

W

Recommended by b e Q

(Proj. Engr )

Accepted by

(Consultant)

L/{L A %;zwﬂ(
Accepted by

(Contractor)

Approved by/ / ,,J// W

(Director)

Approved by

(Commissioner)

Approved by

(Mayor or CAQ)

Date 39; hd -'T";

$117279112

[
Date "‘/Z—Z// (7

Date
Date XK? ;//7

Date

Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE
ORDER

DATE:

Contract Modificaiton: No.1
CONTRACT # 031-2019

August 19, 2019

PROJECT: WGPL Storm Sewer Project
Bid No. 155-2018
Resolution No. 16-2019

TO: W. Rogers Company, LLC
649 Bizzell Drive
Lexington, KY 40510

ST T AT, R

Ongmal Contract Amount

G S T R R e e s

T T e T T e T T T T e T T e e e T T T e e

$1 169 959 00

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications

0%

Exrstlng Contract Amount

Net (mcreaseldecrease) in Contract Amount (From followrng pages)

.............

..................................

$1,169,959.00
$2,832.12

Percent Change of This Contract Modifi catlon

o A I I T A N e R R R R R T X R R R

Onglnal Contract Amount

e e e

0%

'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''

$1 169 959 OO

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications

$2,832.12
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 0%
T T R
ecommended by ”mﬂ,&«d C:;f; y (Pro; Engr) Date ;éi-[f ‘ 3‘3
Accepted by _ N (Consultant) Date
Accepted by | b})\\ /| M‘// // lﬁiﬂéﬂff (Contractor) Date &-21 - Zext &
Approved by l s (Director) Date 5 L 7
Approved by (Commissioner) Date
Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: August 19, 2019
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |No.1
CONTRACT #: [031-2019
Project. WGPL Storm Sewer Project (Resolution 16-2019)
TO: W. Rogers Company, LLC
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease .in contract Increase !n contract
No. DEL price price
ADD |Unmarked 4" steel gas line had to be demolished. EA 1 $ 869.48 | § - $ 869.48
Notch out'a groove in AG3 so clay pipe does not have to
2| ADD |be relocated EA 1 $ 612.52 | $ - $ 612.52
6" laterals need to be eliminated and backfill the trench.
ADD |Repair the side walks EA 1 $ 1,350.12 | $ - $ 1,350.12
ADD (3 Calendar Days to the Construction Schedule $ - $ -
(Contract Extended to September 17, 2019) $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ B $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - IS =
N/A $ - 193 -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
T T AT TA T T T T T T
Total decrease $

Total increase

Net (increase) in contract price

2,832.12

2,832.12

Page 1 of 1




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: WGPL Storm Sewer Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

CONTRACT NO. 031-2019

CHANGE ORDER: No. 1

Necessity for change:

Each of the individual items were due to utility line conflicts. The lines were not in the
expected locations and the utilities could not be relocated, so the contractor had to
make adjustments to their work and schedule.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend Construction 3 Calendar Days
( September 17, 2019)

Mayor Date






