MAYOR LINDA GORTON ’H\ L E X| N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gottor
Utbﬂ. _ot nty Cout
FROM:
; 11es F 1 Marun P.E., Director
Division of Water Quahty
DATE: August 19, 2019

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 — WGPL Storm Sewer Project, Contract #031-2019

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Otder No. 1 to the agreement with

W. Rogers Company, LLC. for the WGPL Storm Sewer Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of $2,832.12
from $1,169,959.00 to $1,172,791.12 and extending the contract term 3 calendar days from September 14, 2019 to
September 17, 2019.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is due to utility line conflicts. The lines wete not in the expected locations and the utilities could
not be relocated, so the contractor had to make adjustments to their wotk and schedule. These changes extend the
timeframe of completion by 3 calendar days. The final contract completion date is now September 17, 2019.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost fot this FY is: ~ $2,832.12
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?
The funds are budgeted in: 4052-303204-3334-92211 2019 LFUCG WR_SOUTHLAND CONSENT_DE

Martin/ Albright

LY
oy
¥
)
=

125 Lis'e Indusirial Ave., Suite 180, Lexingion, KY 40511/ 859.425.24C0 Phore / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingionky.gov



