DATE:
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

February 14,2020

Contract Modificaiton:  [No. 2
ORDER
CONTRACT #: 031-2019
PROJECT: WGPL Storm Sewer Project
Bid No. 155-2018
Resolution No. 016-2019
TO: W. Rodgers Company, LLC
6409 Bizzel Dr
Lexington, Ky 40510

Original Contract Amount

$1,169,959.00

Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $2,832.12
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $1,172,791.12

Percent Change of This Contract Modification

Original Contract Amount

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications

$131,553.78

Percent Change of all Contract Modifications

11%

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

-------------------------------------

Recommended by \E:? : o o= (Proj. Engr.)
Accepted by wf; - AN %MA;,J\Q\B (Consultant)
Accepted by L,_ / /2},’{{// /@4 /)¢g/ | (Contractor)
Approved b /M‘ (Director)
Approved by (Commissioner)

Approved by (Mayor or CAO)

$1,301,512.78
Date & (L Loz

L
Date 2.// /20
Date Z- /¥/-7o
Date o-[F-20

Date

Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: February 14,2020
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |No. 2
CONTRACT #  |031-2019
WGPL Storm Sewer Project
Project:  Bid No. 2
Resolution No. 016-2019
W. Rodgers Company, LLC
TO: 649 Bizzel Dr
Lexington, KY 40510
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease in contract Increase in contract
No. DEL price price
1| ADD |[Storm Sewer Cleanout EA 32 $ 561.00 | $ - $ 17,952.00
2| ADD |Sump Pump Lateral- 6" LF 6586 |$ 39.00 | $ - $ 25,685.40
3| ADD |Remove Existing Curb LF | 19922 | § 305§ - $ 6,076.21
4| ADD |[Concrete Header Curb LF | 1679.48| $ 20.00 | $ - $ 33,589.60
5| ADD |Concrete Sidewalk Sy 146.53| § 50.00 | $ - $ 7,326.50
6| ADD [Concrete Entrance Pavement SY 340.5| § 47.00 | $ - $ 16,003.50
7| ADD |Class 2 Asphalt Surface TN 23251 % 95.00 | $ - 3 22,088.45
8 $ - 1S -
9 $ - |$ -
10 $ - $ -
11 $ - $ B
12 $ - $ -
13 $ - $ -
14 $ - |$ -
Total decrease $ - i
Total increase $ 128,721.66
Net (increase) in contract price Page 1 of 1 $ 128,721.66




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: WGPL Storm Sewer Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |CONTRACT NO. 031-2019
CHANGE ORDER: NO. 2

Necessity for change:

The requested change is to provide site improvements such as adequate drainage,
additional sump pump lines and curb repairs.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.
Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




