MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEx IN GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton

Urbag County ngjcﬂz g
FROM: /9/ l/

o

“hatles H. M;rtin, P,.E., Ditector
Division of Water Quality

DATE: February 14, 2020

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2 — WGPL Stotm Sewer Project, Contract #031-2019

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authotization to execute Change Order No. 2 to the agreement with W.
Rogers Company, LLC. for the WGPL Storm Sewer Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of $128,721.66
from $1,172,791.12 to $1,301,512.78.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is to provide site improvements such as adequate drainage, additional sump pump lines and
curb repairs.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: ~ $128,721.66
‘The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted in: 4052-303204-3334-92211 2019 LFUCG WR_SOUTHLAND CONSENT_DE

Martin/ Albright

*@1:
it

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



