LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

October 12, 2020

Contract Modification:  |No. 3 Final
ORDER
CONTRACT #: 031-2019
PROJECT: WGPL Storm Sewer Project
Bid No. 155-2018
Resolution No. 016-2019
TO: W. Rodgers Company, LLC

649 Bizzel DR
Lexington, KY 40510

Ongmal Contract Amount

............................

Net(lncrease/decrease) mContract Amount - (Fro Ilng pages)

$1 169 959 00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $131,553.78
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 11%
EX|st|ng Contract Amount $1 301 512 78

$68,566.75
Percent Change of ThIS Contract Modlflcatlon -6%
Ongmal ContrctAmont ' S — $1 169 959 00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $62,0987.03
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 5%
New Contract Amount IncIudmg th|s Change Order $1 232 946 03
Recommended by \ e Q/{j’ . (ij Engr) Date gf g% J); Zo
Accepted by / (Consuitant) Date '
Accepted by /})/JW /’ﬁm W /ém:z @ww Uc (Contractor) Date 0-/6-Z
Approved by / ] (Director) Date /0//?@
Approved by (Commissioner) Date
Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: October 12, 2020
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |No. 3 Final
CONTRACT # |031-2019
WGPL Storm Sewer Project
Project:  Bid No. 155-2018
Resolution No. 016-2019
W. Rodgers Company, LLC
TO: 649 Bizzel DR
Lexington, KY 40510
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
',tf :_] A,?g_" Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decreas;g::ontract Increasgrzgeoontract
1| ADD [Storm Sewer Pipe-12" LF 053] § 47.00 | § - $ 24.91
2| ADD |Storm Sewer Pipe-18" LF 0.26| $ 7200 [ $ - $ 18.72
3| ADD |Mobilize-Demo-Install Curb/Gutter LF 66.9| § 2700 | 5 - $ 1,806.30
4| ADD |Mobilize-Demo-Install Sidewalks/Aprons SY 33.27| § 12500 | $ - $ 4,158.75
5| ADD |Class 2 Asphalt Surface TN 142.11| § 95.00 | $ - $ 13,500.45
6| DEL [Storm Sewer Pipe- 15" LF 4.89| § 64.00 | $ 31296 | § -
7| DEL |Storm Sewer Pipe- 24" LS 179 § 106.00 | $ 1,89740 | § -
8| DEL |Relocate Existing S.S. Lateral 4" LF 1000| 35.00 | § 35,000.00 | $ -
DEL |Existing Curb, Concrete Header Curb LS 1% 102 | § 102 | & -
9| DEL |Sidewatk Ramp SY 1.18| $ 74.00 | $ 87.32 | $ -
DEL | Unfinished Concrete(for pipe support) CcY 7% 334.00 | $ 2,338.00 | $ -
10| DEL |Concrete Class A CY 15/ $ 128.00 | § 192.00 | § -
11| DEL |Steel Reinforcement LB 180| $ 105 | $ 189.00 | $ -
12| DEL |Pavement Milling and Texturing TN 673.58| $ 2100 | $ 14,145.18 | § -
14| DEL |Removal of Seven Existing Trees LS 1% 7413.00 | $ 7,413.00 | § -
15| DEL |Sodding SY 2500| $ 700 | $ 17,500.00 | § -
16| DEL |#2 Stone for Subgrade Rehab N 300! $ 3000 | $ 9,000.00 | $ =
206 Calendar Days 1o the Construclion Schedule
17] ADD |(Contract Extended to April 10, 2020) $ - 18 -
Total decrease $ 88.075.88
Total i 3 — —

TaTaTa

P e )

Net (increase) in contract price

-----------------------

e1of1




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: WGPL Storm Sewer Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |CONTRACT NO. 0312019
CHANGE ORDER: NO. 3 Final

Necessity for change:
The requested change is to balance out the change order on work completed and

delete bid items that were not necessary for the project completion. Contract time
extension due to the asphalt plant closing for the winter season.

ls proposed change an aiternate bid? Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.
Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes __X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend construction 206 days (April 10, 2020)

Mayor Date




